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Disclaimer

Confidential

THIS PRESENTATION AND ITS ENCLOSURES AND APPENDICES (HEREINAFTER JOINTLY REFERRED TO AS THE “PRESENTATION” HAS BEEN PREPARED BY 
SEADRILL LIMITED. (”SDRL” , “SEADRILL or THE ”COMPANY”) EXCLUSIVELY FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES. THIS PRESENTATION HAS NOT BEEN 
REVIEWED OR REGISTERED WITH ANY PUBLIC AUTHORITY OR STOCK EXCHANGE. RECIPIENTS OF THIS PRESENTATION MAY NOT REPRODUCE, 
REDISTRIBUTE OR PASS ON, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, THE PRESENTATION TO ANY OTHER PERSON.

THE DISTRIBUTION OF THIS PRESENTATION AND THE OFFERING, SUBSCRIPTION, PURCHASE OR SALE OF SECURITIES ISSUED BY THE COMPANY IN 
CERTAIN JURISDICTIONS IS RESTRICTED BY LAW. PERSONS INTO WHOSE POSSESSION THIS PRESENTATION MAY COME ARE REQUIRED BY THE 
COMPANY TO INFORM THEMSELVES ABOUT AND TO COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS AND REGULATIONS IN FORCE IN ANY JURISDICTION IN OR 
FROM WHICH IT INVESTS OR RECEIVES OR POSSESSES THIS PRESENTATION AND MUST OBTAIN ANY CONSENT, APPROVAL OR PERMISSION REQUIRED 
UNDER THE LAWS AND REGULATIONS IN FORCE IN SUCH JURISDICTION, AND THE COMPANY SHALL NOT HAVE ANY RESPONSIBILITY OR LIABILITY FOR
THESE OBLIGATIONS. IN PARTICULAR, NEITHER THIS PRESENTATION NOR ANY COPY OF IT MAY BE TAKEN OR TRANSMITTED OR DISTRIBUTED, DIRECTLY 
OR INDIRECTLY, INTO CANADA OR JAPAN.

THIS PRESENTATION DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN OFFER TO SELL OR A SOLICITATION OF AN OFFER TO BUY ANY SECURITIES IN ANY JURISDICTION TO 
ANY PERSON TO WHOM IT IS UNLAWFUL TO MAKE SUCH AN OFFER OR SOLICITATION IN SUCH JURISDICTION.

IN RELATION TO THE UNITED STATES AND U.S. PERSONS, THIS PRESENTATION IS STRICTLY CONFIDENTIAL AND IS BEING FURNISHED SOLELY IN 
RELIANCE ON APPLICABLE EXEMPTIONS FROM THE REGISTRATION REQIUREMENTS UNDER THE U.S. SECURITIES ACT OF 1933, AS AMENDED. THE 
SHARES OF SDRL HAVE NOT AND WILL NOT BE REGISTERED UNDER THE U.S. SECURITIES ACT OR ANY STATE SECURITIES LAWS, AND MAY NOT BE 
OFFERED OR SOLD WITHIN THE UNITED STATES, OR TO OR FOR THE ACCOUNT OR BENEFIT OF U.S. PERSONS, UNLESS AN EXEMPTION FROM THE 
REGISTRATION REQUIREMENTS OF THE U.S. SECURITIES ACT IS AVAILABLE. ACCORDINGLY, ANY OFFER OR SALE OF SHARES IN SDRL WILL ONLY BE
OFFERED OR SOLD (I) WITHIN THE UNITED STATES, OR TO OR FOR THE ACCOUNT OR BENEFIT OF U.S. PERSONS, ONLY TO QUALIFIED INSTITUTIONAL 
BUYERS (”QIBs”) IN PRIVATE PLACEMENT TRANSACTIONS NOT INVOLVING A PUBLIC OFFERING AND (II) OUTSIDE THE UNITED STATES IN OFFSHORE 
TRANSACTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH REGULATION S. ANY PURCHASER OF SHARES IN THE UNITED STATES, OR TO OR FOR THE ACCOUNT OF U.S. 
PERSONS, WILL BE DEEMED TO HAVE MADE CERTAIN REPRESENTATIONS AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION THAT THE 
PURCHASER IS A QIB.

NONE OF THE COMPANY’S SHARES HAS BEEN OR WILL BE QUALIFIED FOR SALE UNDER THE SECURITIES LAWS OF ANY PROVINCE OR TERRITORY OF 
CANADA. THE COMPANY’S SHARES ARE NOT BEING OFFERED AND MAY NOT BE OFFERED OR SOLD, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN CANADA OR TO OR FOR 
THE ACCOUNT OF ANY RESIDENT OF CANADA IN CONTRAVENTION OF THE SECURITIES LAWS OF ANY PROVINCE OR TERRITORY THEREOF.

This Presentation includes “forward-looking” statements (defined in Section 27A of the US Securities Act and Section 21E of the US Exchange Act as all 
statements other than statements of historical facts) including, without limitation, those regarding the Company’s financial position, business strategy, plans 
and objectives for future operations. Such forward-looking statements involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors which may cause 
the actual results, performance or achievements of the Company, or, as the case may be, the industry, to materially differ from any future results, 
performance or achievements expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are based on numerous 
assumptions regarding the Company’s present and future business strategies and the environment in which the Company will operate. Among the important 
factors that could cause the Company’s actual results, performance or achievements to materially differ from those in the forward-looking statements are, 
among others, the competitive nature of the markets, technological developments, government regulations, changes in economical conditions or political 
events.
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� Employees

� Rigs in operation

� Newbuild orders

� Presence in countries

� Contract backlog

� Market capitalization

� Enterprise value

Seadrill facts

September 2008

7,000

26+2

15 (26)

11

US$12.5 bn.

US$11 bn.

US$16 bn.

Built from scratch since 2005 on newbuilds and M&As
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� Focus fleet on premium offshore drilling assets

� Secure term contracts at premium dayrates

� Financing structures geared towards capital 

repayment

� Return early cash to shareholders through dividend

� Continue to look for growth opportunities

Strategy

Build a leading drilling contractor delivering attractive 
shareholder return
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Norway - 5 units

3 Semis
1 Jack-up
1 Drillship

Current 

Previous 

Future 

Africa - 3 units

1 Semi-tender
1 Tender rig
1 Jack-up

Operations and newbuild projects

43 units including 15 under construction

Southeast Asia - 18 units

4 Semi-tenders
8 Tender rigs
6 Jack-ups

2 drillships

at 

Samsung

Korea

1 semi

at 

Samsung 

Korea

2 semis 

at 

Daewoo

Korea

3 semis 

at 

Jurong

Singapore

3 tender rigs 

GOM - 1 semi

4 jack-ups 

Brazil - 1 ship
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Status shallow water newbuild projects

Deliveries on time and budget
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Ultra-deepwater projects 2008

West Sirius

Update

� Arrived the Gulf Of Mexico July 1

� Commenced drilling operations 
July 24

� Farmed out to APT

� Drilled three top holes

� Utilization in line with expectations

� Contract extended from four to six 
years

West Taurus

Progress

� 95% complete

� Delivery scheduled in 
December this year

� Start-up of operations for 
Petrobras expected in 
February next year

Challenges

� Final commissioning

Cost - On budget

West Phoenix

Update

� Delivery taken end March 
2008

� Unit has arrived Norway

� Commencement of 
operations in Norway is 
delayed to November 2008

� Activities outstanding are 

final commissioning and 

testing of drilling equipment

West Eminence

Progress

� 99% complete

� Delivery scheduled 
year-end 2008

Challenges

� Commissioning 

Cost - On budget
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Ultra-deepwater projects 2008

West Polaris

Update

� Delivered on July 10

� On time and budget

� En route to Brazil

� Commencement of 
operations in Brazil for 
Exxon anticipated in 
October 2008

West Capella

Progress

� 95% complete

� Delivery planned in 
December 2008

� Commencement of 
operations in Nigeria for 
Total expected in 
February/March 2009

Challenges

� Final commissioning

Cost - On budget

West Hercules

Progress

� 100% complete

� Delivery scheduled mid 
September 2008

� Commencement of 
operations in China for 
Husky in October 2008

Challenges

� Final commissioning

Cost - On budget

West Aquarius

Progress

� 96% complete

� Delivery planned in the 
November this year

� Commencement of operations in 
Indonesia December

Challenges

� Yard capacity

� Commissioning risk

Cost - On budget
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Human resources recruitment

Recruitment as planned …. retention future challenge

Units Core crew recruitment 
% complete

West Phoenix 100%

West Sirius 100%

West Hercules 100%

West Polaris 100%

West Aquarius 100%

West Capella 95%

West Eminence 95%

West Taurus 85%

65% of non-core crew complete

� Core crews

� Internal and international 

recruiting

� Other crew

� In the country we operate
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Deepwater contract awards

West Taurus

West Eminence

West Orion

West Sirius

West Phoenix

West Polaris

West Hercules

West Capella

West Aquarius

West Navigator

Customer Dayrate (US$/d) TermUnit Contract value

Petrobras

Petrobras

Petrobras

Devon

Total

Exxon

Husky

Total

Exxon

Shell

630,000

600,000

600,000

475,000

530,000

556’/615’

524,000

540,000

525,000

595,000

6 yrs

6 yrs

6 yrs

6 yrs

3 yrs

3 yrs/ 1yr

3 yrs

5 yrs

4 yrs

4yrs

US$1,400 mill.

US$1,300 mill.

US$1,300 mill.

US$1,040 mill.

US$580 mill.

US$835 mill.

US$575 mill.

US$985 mill.

US$765 mill.

US$870 mill.

Premium dayrates from premium clients
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Floaters - contract status

Order backlog of approx. US$10.7 billion

Customer

Semi-submersibles

West Alpha StatoilHydro US$274,000 US$488,000 
2

West Venture StatoilHydro US$269,000 US$269,000

West Phoenix 1 Total Newbuild US$530,000 US$515,000

West Aquarius Exxon Newbuild US$525,000

West Sirius Devon Newbuild US$475,000

West Hercules Husky Newbuild US$524,000

West Eminence 3 Petrobras Newbuild US$600,000 02.2015

West Taurus  
3

Petrobras Newbuild US$630,000 02.2015

West Orion 3 Petrobras Newbuild US$600,000 06.2016

West Capricorn - Newbuild

Drillships

West Navigator Shell US$267,000 US$595,000

West Polaris Exxon Newbuild US$556,000 US$615,000

West Capella Total Newbuild US$540,000

West Gemini - Newbuild 

Yard plus transit period Contract Option

1
 The West Phoenix contract could be extended by two years at dayrate US$515,000

2
 The West Alpha contract could be extended by one or two years reducing the dayrates for the contract period to US$468,000 or US$448,000, respectively

3
 Dayrates include five percent performance incentive as well as estimated compensation for taxes

2011
1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q

2012
1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q

2010
1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q

2009
1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q

2008
1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q

2013
1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q

2014
1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q
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Jack-ups - contract status

Order backlog of approx. US$850 million

KFELS MODV-BKFELS MODV-B

Customer

Jack-ups

West Epsilon StatoilHydro US$326,000

West Janus PCPPOC US$185,000 US$150,000

West Atlas Coogee US$257,500 US$252,000

West Triton ADA US$275,000

West Ceres Total US$183'/US$221'

West Prospero Exxon US$205,000

West Larissa VietsoPetro US$183,500

West Ariel PTT Newbuild US$182' US$193,000

West Callisto - Newbuild  at KFELS

West Juno - Newbuild  at KFELS

West Leda - Newbuild  at PPL

West Elara - Newbuild at PPL

Yard Contract Option

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q

2008 2009 2010

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q

2011

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q
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Tender rigs - contract status

Order backlog of approx. US$1.3 billion

Customer

Tender barges

T3 1 PTT US$58,000 US$74,000

T4 Chevron US$49' US$88,000

T6 1 Carigali/CTOC US$93,000

T7 Chevron US$57,000

T8 Total US$90' US$125,000

T9 1 Exxon US$73,000 US$139,000

T10 1 CarigaliHess US$85,000 US$85,000

T11 Chevron Newbuild US$116,000

T12 - Newbuild

Teknik Berkat 1 Carigali US$72' US$125'

Semi-tenders

West Alliance Shell US$93,000

West Berani Newfield/Conoco US$124,000 US$165,000

West Menang Total US$127,000

West Pelaut Shell US$67,000 US$67,000

West Setia Murphy/Chevron US$85,000 US$165' US$163'

West Berani II - Newbuild

West Berani III - Newbuild

Yard Contract Option
1 
Ownership 49%

2014

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q

2013

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q

20102008 2009 2012

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q

2011

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q
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EBITDA growth forecast

Growth supported by strong market outlook

Source: DnBNor estimates
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Market status floaters

� Brazil with the sub-salt 
discoveries is a game changer

� The National Oil Companies and 
Independents continue to be in 
the driving seat

� Super majors and majors are 
being more active in securing 
deepwater capacity

� Availability combined with 
operation track record is highly 
valued

The market is absorbing the newbuilds

42

16

8 7

8

16

4

0

10

20

30

40

50

2008/2009 2010 2011 2012

Contracted Available

Ultra-deepwater newbuilds –
2008 and 2009 fully booked
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Source: Dahlman Rose

Ultra deepwater rig availability
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Source: Pareto

Latest fixtures

Date Company Rig Rig type Operator Rate $'/day Old $'/day Duration Start-up Comments

4-Aug RIG Deepwater Expedition 5GDS Petronas        640            375 3Y Aug-10

8-Jul RIG Deepwater Pathfinder 5GDS ENI        652            395 5Y Apr-10

27-Jun Seadrill West Sirius 6GSS Devon 

Energy

       470            470 2Y 3Q12 Priced option

24-Jun Noble Noble Jim Day 6GSS Marathon        515  NA 2Y Jan-12 Priced option

23-Jun Transocean Petrobras Drsh Tbn1 6GSS Petrobras        418  NA 10Y Jul-09 +10%bonus+10Y opt.

19-Jun RIG GSF Dev. Driller II 5GSS BP        580            208 5Y Nov-08

2-Jun Sevan Sevan Brasil 6GSS Petrobras        406  NA 6Y Jun-12 + 6Y option

2-Jun Scorpion Scorpion Semi Tbn1 6GSS Petrobras        416  NA 6Y Jun-12 + 6Y option

2-Jun Delba Delba VI 6GSS Petrobras        382  NA 6Y Jun-12 + 6Y option

2-Jun Delba Delba V 6GSS Petrobras        382  NA 6Y Jun-12 + 6Y option

Ultra Deepwater rigs > 7500 ft

10

16

22

28

34

40

Jan-01 Jan-03 Jan-05 Jan-07

Demand & 

Supply

80

84

88

92

96

100

Utilization 

effective %

Demand Supply - Effective Supply - Total Utilization - Effective (%)

Dayrates KUSD ulta deepwater rigs >  7500 ft

50

200

350

500

650

Jan-04 Jan-05 Jan-06 Jan-07 Jan-08

Ultra-deepwater rates established above 
US$600’/day
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Market status Jack-ups

� Substantial oil and gas 
resources remain in many 
shallow areas

� Increasing focus on 
quality and fleet ageing 
issues

� Focus on operational 
track record

� A modern brand new fleet 
of rigs a major advantage

Favorable outlook for modern premium jack-ups

13

5
2

13 29

16

2
0

10

20

30

40

2008 2009 2010 2011

Contracted Available

Newbuild jack-ups
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� Fleet focused on brand new assets

� Ultra-deepwater is key exposure

� Contracting strategy based on opportunistic 
market view

� Leverage structures are applied to 
maximized exposure to the offshore drilling 
market

� Shareholders are dominating at Board level 

� Returning excess cash to shareholders is 

high priority

What makes Seadrill different

Returning as much cash as possible to shareholders
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Modern floater fleet

Source: DnBNor Markets

Average age floaters in 2010
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Ensco

6 %
Transocean

21 %

Other 

54 %
Pride

5 %

Noble

5 %

Seadrill

9 %

Source: DnBNor – 7,500ft+

Ultra-deepwater players

Seadrill is second largest player in UDW
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Ultra-deepwater EBITDA contribution

Source: DnBNor

Seadrill gives the most ultra deepwater exposure

2008 2010

Diamond Offshore Drilling 9 % 10 %

Pride International 18 % 24 %

Noble Corp. 7 % 22 %

Transocean Inc 22 % 29 %

Seadrill Limited 19 % 63 %



24

Ultra-deepwater fixtures since 2006

Source: DnBNor Markets

Seadrill delivers on successful contracting strategy
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Fully invested enterprise value

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

Transocean Diamond Noble Seadrill Ensco Pride Rowan

US$ billion

Source: DnBNor, includes 

market cap, net debt and 

future newbuild cap. ex.

Higher exposure per dollar equity invested
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Dividend distribution

Ambition is distributing available cash to shareholders

� Cash dividend has been distributed the last three 

quarters

� Accumulated dividends in 2008 is approximately 

US$580 million

� Dividend will be guided by earnings expectations, 

market prospects, current capital expenditure 

programs and investment opportunities
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Opportunities are:

� Further newbuilds

� Acquisition of assets under construction, or

� Smaller newcomers

� A sizable corporate transaction

What have we done ->

Further growth opportunities
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Actions taken in 2008

Investments based on confidence in the offshore 
drilling market

� One deepwater unit ordered from Jurong Shipyard with 

option for one additional unit

� Four new jack-ups ordered with delivery in 2010 

� Two tender rigs ordered with delivery in 2010 and 2011

� Increased ownership in Scorpion Offshore Ltd to 39%.

� Increased ownership in Malaysian oil service company 

SapuraCrest Bhd to 22%

� 9.5 percent ownership stake acquired in Pride Int. Inc.
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� First deepwater newbuild has commenced operations in GoM

� Newbuilding projects in the main progressing as planned

� Ability to attract skilled and experienced people

� Strong order backlog exceeding US$12 billion

� Favorable market outlook with increasing dayrates in 
particular for ultra-deepwater rigs

� Remaining debt financing to cover all newbuilds installments 
is expected to be in place shortly

� Third consecutive cash dividend has been resolved

Summary

29

Creating a world leading drilling contractor
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